



Eastchester Italian-American Citizens Club 789 White Plains Road Scarsdale, New York 10583

FOUNDED 1933

www.eastchesteritalianclub.com

2023-2024

The Eastchester Italian-American Citizens Club is actively seeking new members. Each year we would like to grow our organization. Eastchester Italian-American Citizens Club is a community-based organization.

Our mission statement is:

"to preserve Italian heritage and culture through charitable and and social events, outreach, and scholarships for the betterment of the community."

Our organization has honored citizens and community groups for our area. We fund our local schools and organizations with scholarships for higher education. Help us promote Italian Culture and be part of several fun events and get togethers we sponsor (cigar nights, wine tasting, movie night, Super Bowl, Golf Outings, dinners, parades, festivals and trips). There are many events, one you will surely enjoy.

We look forward for you being one of our guests at our General Membership meetings. Join us for dinner and meet new friends and be part of the Italian Culture and the community.

Please visit us at eastchesteritalianclub.com, Facebook, Instagram!

- Must be Italian Ancestry
- Westchester County Resident
- Outside Westchester County (Associate Member)

Sincerely, Carmine J. Gizzo-President

<u>President</u>

Carmine J. Gizzo

<u>1st Vice President</u> Daniel Galella

<u>2nd Vice President</u> Vito Pinto

<u>Treasurer</u> Peter Arvonio

<u>Membership Chairman</u> Anthony Nunno

<u>Corresponding Secretary</u> Anthony Susi

Recording Secretary Ralph Ressa

Board of Directors:

Joseph Cermele Domenick Gizzo Dan Grogan Benny Loparrino Peter Telesco Joseph Castaldo





Eastchester Italian American Citizens Club Membership Application:

	Information
Name:	Date of Birth:
Address: Contact number:	email:
Spouse:	
Children:	
	Certification
Sponsored By:	
Sign:	
Resident:	I do hereby certify that I am of Italian ancestry and that I am a resident of Westchester County.
Print/Sign:	
	OR
Non-Resident:	I do hereby that I am of Italian ancestry and that I am applying for Associate Member as a non-Westchester County Resident.
Print/Sign:	
Additional Notes	
Annual Dues: \$325.00 (Due January 1 st) which includes general meeting dinner, calendar book and end of the year raffle.	
 Please make checks out to <u>Eastchester Italian American Citizens Club</u>or visit our website to pay online with Zelle. <u>www.eastchesteritalianclub.com</u> 	